
2023 Youth Leadership Eau Claire Curriculum Committee 

 
YLEC Executive Committee 

Chair: Tracey Smiskey   Northwestern Bank  

Past Chair: Erin Garney   WIN / Perigon 

Incoming Chair: Luke Benedict  Benedict Sales & Service 

 

YLEC Day Chairs 

Arts & Tourism Day 
**Seeking co-chairs**   
 

Volunteerism & Human Services Day 

Sarah Schliesmann Girl Scouts of the NW Great Lakes (Fund Development)   sschliesmann@gsnwgl.org 

Suzie Slota   YMCA (Program Director)   sslota@ymca-cv.org 

 

Government & Law Day 

Rick Eaton    Eau Claire County (Lawyer, Legal Team)   Richard.Eaton@co.eau-claire.wi.us 

Vicki Seltun   City of Eau Claire (Human Resources)  victoria.seltun@eauclairewi.gov 

 

Media & Tech Day – NEW CONCEPT!  

Andrew Fefer  Group Health Cooperative (Marketing)  afefer@group-health.com 

**Seeking co-chair** 

 

Business & Industry Day 

Daniel Shoemaker Blue Granite Wealth (Financial Advisor) Daniel.Shoemaker@raymondjames.com 

Daneille Strong   Crivello Carlson (Lawyer )  DStrong@crivellocarlson.com 

 

Health & Wellness Day 

Michelle Poeschel  Marshfield Clinic Health System (RN) poeschel.michelle@marshfieldclinic.org 

Eve Fischer  Mayo Clinic Health System (RN / Hospital Administration) Fischer.Eve@mayo.edu 

 

Agriculture & Environment Day 

Alisa Schley   Chippewa Valley Technical College (Higher Education) ahoepner1@cvtc.edu 

Kristen Giefer  Beaver Creek Reserve (Outreach Coordinator) outreach@beavercreekreserve.org 

 

 


